MINNESOTA JUDICIAL BRANCH

Supreme Court

Minnesota Judicial Branch

Vision

The general public and those who use the court system will refer to it as accessible, fair, consistent, responsive, free of discrimination, independent, and well managed.

Mission

To provide justice through a system that assures equal access for the fair and timely resolution of cases and controversies.

MINNESOTA JUDICIAL BRANCH

135 Minnesota Judicial Center
25 Dr. Rev. Martin Luther King Jr.
Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155

Phone: 651-296-2474 Fax: 651-297-5636 The Minnesota Supreme Court is, in effect, the final arbitrator of the constitutional rights of the people of the state of Minnesota. Supreme Court decisions often serve as precedent for future cases.

Currently, the Supreme Court reviews petitions in approximately 750 cases a year and accepts review in about 1 in 10 cases. These cases can come from the Minnesota Court of Appeals. Other appeals are filed from decisions of the Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals, Tax Court, Lawyers Professional Responsibility Board, and Board of Judicial Standards. Election contests and appeals for first-degree murder cases are automatically appealed to the Supreme Court.

The Supreme Court is responsible for the regulation of the practice of law and for judicial and lawyer discipline. Additionally, as the highest court in Minnesota, it promulgates rules of practice and procedure for the legal system in the state.

Each justice is a liaison to a number of Supreme Court boards and other state policy commissions that are charged with responsibilities ranging from day-to-day administration to strategic planning.



The Conference Room of the Minnesota Supreme Court.

For more information, visit: http://www.mncourts.gov/SupremeCourt